the	Proposed	Share	Buy-back	and	the	transactions	contemplated	thereunder.

–	9	–

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

After	the	completion	of	the	Proposed	Share	Buy-back,	the	Buy-back	Shares	will	be	cancelled.	The	then
percentage	interest	of	all	the	Shareholders	in	the	issued	share	capital	of	the	Company	will	be	proportionally
increased	following	the	cancellation	of	the	Buy-back	Shares.	Set	out	below	for	illustrative	purposes	is
the	shareholding	structure	of	the	Company	as	at	the	date	of	this	announcement	and	immediately	after	the
completion	of	the	Proposed	Share	Buy-back	and	the	cancellation	of	the	Buy-back	Shares	assuming	that	(i)
there	is	no	other	change	in	the	shareholdings	of	the	Company	before	completion	of	the	Proposed	Share	Buy-
back	and	the	cancellation	of	the	Buy-back	Shares;	and	(ii)	the	number	of	the	Buy-back	Shares	is	449,000,000
Shares:

  Immediately after
  the completion
  of the Proposed
  Share Buy-back
 As at the date of this  and the cancellation
 announcement of the Buy-back Shares
  Percentage of   Percentage of
  total issued  total issued
Name of Shareholders No. of Shares Shares (%) No. of Shares Shares (%)

Non-public Shareholders
Company Concert Group —
Directors:
Mr.	Liu	Shunxing (Note 1)	 1,728,994,242	 19.26	 1,728,994,242	 20.28
Ms.	Liu	Jianhong (Note 2)	 170,250,000	 1.90	 170,250,000	 2.00
Mr.	Gui	Kai	 10,600,000	 0.12	 10,600,000	 0.12
Mr.	Niu	Wenhui	 11,000,000	 0.12	 11,000,000	 0.13
Mr.	Zhai	Feng	 1,000,000	 0.01	 1,000,000	 0.01
Ms.	Shang	Jia	 4,000,000	 0.04	 4,000,000	 0.05
Mr.	Yap	Fat	Suan,	Henry	 1,800,000	 0.02	 1,800,000	 0.02
Dr.	Jesse	Zhixi	Fang	 1,600,000	 0.02	 1,600,000	 0.02
Ms.	Huang	Jian	 1,600,000	 0.02	 1,600,000	 0.02
Mr.	Zhang	Zhong	 1,600,000	 0.02	 1,600,000	 0.02

Company Concert Group — Other:
Trustee (Note 3)	 128,600,000	 1.43	 128,600,000	 1.51

Company Concert Group sub-total:	 2,061,044,242	 22.96	 2,061,044,242	 24.17

Other connected persons:
Directors	of	the	Subsidiaries	 29,480,000	 0.33	 29,480,000	 0.35

 Non-public Shareholders sub-total:	 2,090,524,242	 23.29	 2,090,524,242	 24.52

Public Shareholders
Huadian	 880,000,000	 9.80	 431,000,000	 5.05
Other	public	Shareholders	 6,004,944,916	 66.90	 6,004,944,916	 70.43

 Public Shareholders sub-total:	 6,884,944,916	 76.71	 6,435,944,916	 75.48

Total	 8,975,469,158	 100	 8,526,469,158	 100

–	10	–

Notes:

(1)	 1,002,877,155	Shares	are	held	by	China	Wind	Power	Investment	Limited	(“CWPI”).	CWPI	is	wholly-owned
by	Permanent	Growth	Limited,	which	is	in	turn	owned	as	to	46.77%	by	Mr.	Liu	Shunxing.	701,617,087	Shares
are	held	by	Splendor	Power	Limited,	which	is	in	turn	owned	as	to	99%	by	Mr.	Liu	Shunxing.	Mr.	Liu	Shunxing
beneficially	holds	24,500,000	Shares.

(2)	 150,000,000	Shares	are	held	by	a	discretionary	trust	for	which	Ms.	Liu	Jianhong	is	the	founder	and	settlor.	Ms.
Liu	Jianhong	beneficially	holds	20,250,000	Shares.

(3)	 The	Company	has	granted	Award	Shares	under	the	Share	Award	Scheme	to	provide	incentives	to	officers	and